

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Arbitration Application No.245 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	13.03.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u> Mr. R.Sushanth Reddy, learned counsel appears for the applicants. There is no proof of service on respondents No.1 to 3 since notices issued through RPAD have also returned unserved. Therefore, learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to take steps for service through paper publication. Therefore, the matter is adjourned for one week. <u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u> lur	Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur