

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Arbitration Application No.245 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	26.03.2026	<u>H CJ (AKrS,J)</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Mr. P.Vidhayadhar Goud, learned counsel represents Mr. R.Sushanth Reddy, learned counsel appears for the applicants. This application has been filed, after order dated 13.03.2026, has been passed by this Court granting time to the applicants to take steps for substituted service on the respondents. This Application is allowed. Let proof of service, by way of publication in two local daily newspapers having wide circulation in the area where the respondents last resided, be furnished by the next date. List the matter after three weeks. <u>H CJ (AKrS,J)</u> lur	Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur