

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Arbitration Application No.245 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	12.06.2026	<u>H CJ (AKrS, J)</u> Mr. P. Vidyadhar Goud, learned counsel appears for Mr. R. Sushanth Reddy, learned counsel for applicants. Proof of substituted service through paper publication has been filed <i>vide</i> USR.No.45728 of 2026. However, respondents have not yet appeared. In order to grant indulgence to the respondents to enter appearance, the matter is adjourned for two (2) weeks. <u>H CJ(AKrS, J)</u> <i>kvni</i>	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.